Call ranked list(s)

EU . . Coordinatin Countr Requested EU [ Recommended EU . .
Status Topic Title L 9 . Y d L L Cumulative EU Contribution
Rank organisation coordinator contribution Contribution

Main list 1 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [DEEPFAKE FILMS GRAND HUIT SAS  [FR 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 €

Main list 2 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [DIVORCE DURING THE WAR VIESOJI ISTAIGA LT 112.644,00 € 112.644,00 € 292.644,00 €
CIOBRELIAI

Main list 3 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [THE STRANGERS BATHYSPHERE FR 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 472.644,00 €
PRODUCTIONS

Main list 4 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |[THE BOLOGNA TRIAL BO FILM srl IT 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 592.644,00 €

Main list 5 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [VOLCANO DRUGI PLAN D.O.O. HR 119.021,20 € 119.021,20 € 711.665,20 €

Main list 6 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [CREATIVE DOCUMENTARY CAMPFILM PRODUKCIOS  [HU 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 831.665,20 €
ES SZOLGALTATO KFT

Main list 7 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [NANYANG SUSANNA TROJANO IT 97.265,00 € 97.265,00 € 928.930,20 €

Main list 8 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [WOMEN WALK HOME WARBOYS FR 110.243,52 € 110.243,52 € 1.039.173,72 €

Main list 9 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [THE ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM IS DOWN PLATTFORM PRODUKTION|[SE 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 1.159.173,72 €
AB

Main list 10 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [DOLLS KOMADOLI STUDIO FR 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 1.339.173,72 €

Main list 11 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [THE TRUE STORY OF EARTH AND SKY ALLFILM OU EE 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 1.459.173,72 €

Main list 12 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [MAYA 2024 BARK LIKE A CAT FILMS  [CY 110.065,55 € 110.065,55 € 1.569.239,27 €
LTD

Main list 13 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [ANIMAL KANAKI FILMS SL ES 231.330,15€ 231.330,15 € 1.800.569,42 €

Main list 14 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [LONTRA FRMG, LDA PT 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 1.920.569,42 €

Main list 15 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |THE PATH THAT WALKS GRIS MEDIO ES 119.290,00 € 119.290,00 € 2.039.859,42 €

Main list 16 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [MY NAME IS LILY MERAKI FILMS LTD cY 74.974,90 € 74.974,90 € 2.114.834,32 €

Main list 17 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [MARRIAGE BY ABDUCTION GERHARDS NICOLE DE 155.756,80 € 155.756,80 € 2.270.591,12 €

Main list 18 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [PRYVIT EUROPA ZALAB FILM SRL IT 51.454,00 € 51.454,00 € 2.322.045,12 €

Main list 19 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [CLARA GINGER FILM FLANDERS  [BE 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 2.442.045,12 €

Main list 20 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV [IMPUNITY LES FILMS DU WORSO FR 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 2.622.045,12 €

SARL




Main list 21 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |OCEAN TETYDY BLICK PRODUCTIONS PL 175.036,80 € 175.036,80 € 2.797.081,92 €
INTERNATIONAL SPOLKA
Z OGRANICZONA
ODPOWIEDZIALNOSCIA
Main list 22 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |GOLIATH & MOI FLOREAL FR 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 2.917.081,92 €
Main list 23 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |LATA CINEMOTIF FILMS S.R.0. [CZ 80.000,00 € 80.000,00 € 2.997.081,92 €
Main list 24 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |TROUBLE MAGNET FABIAN&FRED GMBH DE 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 3.117.081,92 €
Main list 25 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |LA COMMODE AUX TIROIRS DE COULEURS ESTRELLA MEDIA FR 262.807,41 € 262.807,41 € 3.379.889,33 €
Main list 26 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |INVERNO EiE srl IT 165.500,65 € 165.500,65 € 3.545.389,98 €
Main list 27 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |LEGACY2024 TAMTAM FILM GMBH DE 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 3.665.389,98 €
Main list 28 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |SONG OF A SIREN KEPLERFILM BV NL 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 3.785.389,98 €
Main list 29 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |INTERLUDE QUETZALCOATL BE 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 3.965.389,98 €
Main list 30 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |THE REVOLT OF THE WHORES ARENA COMUNICACION ES 157.275,02 € 157.275,02 € 4.122.665,00 €
AUDIOVISUAL
Main list 31 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |FAR FROM MAINE TEMPS NOIR FR 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 4.302.665,00 €
Main list 32 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |EL DORADO, THE TASTE OF THE SOUTH IN VIVO FILMS FR 120.458,87 € 120.458,87 € 4.423.123,87 €
Main list 33 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |EFFACER IGNORER EFFERVESCENCE FICTION|FR 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 4.543.123,87 €
Main list 34 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |AYA IN THE DESERT ALHENA PRODUCTION SL |ES 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 4.723.123,87 €
Main list 35 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |MA VIE AVEC VIOLETA TU VAS VOIR FR 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 4.903.123,87 €
Main list 36 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |URSA THE POLAR BEAR UPNORTH FILM AS NO 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 5.023.123,87 €
Main list 37 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |DON'T LET ME GO MAD TELOS PICTURES GmbH  |DE 180.000,00 € 180.000,00 € 5.203.123,87 €
Main list 38 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |YOUR SPOTTED SKIN STUDIO FILM BILDER DE 240.000,00 € 240.000,00 € 5.443.123,87 €
GMBH
Main list 39 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |JOE LE TAXI LFP SAS FR 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 5.563.123,87 €
Main list 40 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |THE LIBERATION OF ANTON DE KOM SUBMARINE ANIMATION NL 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 5.683.123,87 €
BV
Main list 41 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |THE NORTHERN STAR HAUSBOOT PRODUCTION (CZ 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 5.803.123,87 €
SRO
Main list 42 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |FILMIKI LOOM CODEVELOPMENT FILMIKI PRODUCTIONS SA (EL 110.000,00 € 110.000,00 € 5.913.123,87 €
Main list 43 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |NON TRUBADA AMORE CINE SL ES 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 6.033.123,87 €
Main list 44 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |RESCUE ELK FILM APS DK 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 6.153.123,87 €
Main list 45 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |CODEVELOPMENT SHELLAC SUD FR 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 6.273.123,87 €
Main list 46 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |ZERO-EMISSION GUY SMALL BOSS SRL IT 104.860,00 € 104.860,00 € 6.377.983,87 €
Main list 47 CREA-MEDIA-2024-CODEV |CRYSTAL ISLAND RUMBLE FISH FR 120.000,00 € 120.000,00 € 6.497.983,87 €

PRODUCTIONS




